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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

TAURUS

2019

Inferred

Gold 1.43 g/t Using a 0.7 gram per tonne gold cut-off grade.

Zelligan, S. (2019-11-12): National Instrument 43-101 

Technical Report on the Cassiar Gold Property 

(Amended)

 21,830 

Y

kt

TAURUS

2009

Inferred

Gold 0.99 g/t Based on 0.50 gram per tonne gold cut-off.

Hawthorne Gold Corp. News Release - March 19, 

2009.

 33,055 

Y

kt
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